PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN XIONG	11/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS LIGHTING HOLDING B.V.		
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 45		
City:	EINDHOVEN		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5656 AE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16500282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9561

Email: gigi.miller@signify.com

Correspondent Name: SIGNIFY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 330

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P80070WOUS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GIGI MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/GiGi Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017P80070WOUS01_EXEC_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT 505703857 REEL: 050610 FRAME: 0598

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby self,

	iness at High Tech Compus - ding any nominees (collectiv			lands, its successors, assigns, and legal in for which an application:
is executed conc	crently berewith			
☐ was executed by	meius on		38228 ²	
	bas Apr 2018, having an Internati	100000770 / 1000 / 1000 / 1000		
therewith, based ther provisionals division claim priority thereto	con, or claiming priority ther s, continuations, continuation	efrom including. s-in-part, re-exar	but not limited to, a ninations, reissues,	itional patent applications associated iny and all provisionals, non- and extensions thereof, and the right to y and all patents granted on these
				my and all foreign countries to issue
any and an Leners r legal representatives	The second secon	ine Assignecis),	or as sole ase, and	that of its auccessors, assigns, and
extent. Upon reques legal proceedings in	at the expense of the Assign luding patent prosecution act or convenient for securing ar	ee, I/we agree to ions and infringe	execute all papers, ment actions, and c	ght, title, and interest to the fullest take all rightful ouths, testify in all to all other such acts which may be ing invention or for perfecting title
I/We certify that I/w	shave the full right to convey	the above rights	¥	
7018, 11, 7	(sign name here)	Affi Yan XIONG	Hey Yun	
Date	(print same here)	Yan XIONG	<i>j.</i> "	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 050610 FRAME: 0599